The Very Best in Micro Interconnect Products
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE  *  INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com
MICRO D CATALOG
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE
INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
(949) 636-9677      www.milspecwest.com
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com

NICKEL
MSWK     =  STAINLESS STEEL SHELL, PASSIVATED
       MSWD – MICRO D  PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE  *  INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
31872 Via Montura  |  San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
f i
1
f i
MSWD - MICRO D CONNECTOR SERIES
MATERIALS & FINISHES
ALUMINUM SHELL 6061 Aluminum with Electroless nickel finish
- In accordance with AMS-C-26074 or AMS2404
STAINLESS STEEL SHELL 300 Series Stainless Steel, Passivate
- In accordance with AMS-QQ-P-35, AMS 2700, or ASTM A 967
INSERT Liquid  Crystal Polymer
CONTACTS Copper Alloy, Gold Plated
HARDWARE 300 Series Stainless Steel
MECHANICAL FEATURES
CONTACT SPACING 0.050 (1.27 MM)
SHELL STYLES PLUGS and RECEPTACLES
NUMBER OF CONTACTS 9  -  51
WIRE SIZE # 24 AWG   -   # 32 AWG
CONTACT TERMINATION Crimp
PERFORMANCE DATA
TEST METHOD ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA
Dielectric Withholding
Voltage
Method 3001: 600 VAC at sea level ,  150 VAC at
70,00’ altitude No Breakdown
Insulation Resistance Method 3003 5,000 Megaohms minimum
Thermal Shock Method 1003. Condition  A:  -55C to +125C No damage
Physical Shock Method 2004. Condition E:  50Gs, 3 axes,
6 millisecond duration
No loss of continuity greater
than  usec
Vibration Method 2005 Condition IV: 20 G’s, 10-2,000 Hz
12 Hrs
No loss of continuity greater
than  usec
Durability 500 cycles of mating and unmating,
500 CPH max No defects
Moisture Resistance Method 1002 , Type II modified Insulation Resistance greater
than 100 megohms
Salt Spray Method 1001,  Condition B:   48 hours No visible degradation
Contact Resistance -
MIL Method 1001,  Condition B, @ 3 amps 8 millohms max
Contact Resistance -
STD-202 Method 1001,  Condition B, @ 1 milliamps 10 millioms max
Contact Retention Per MIL-STD-83513 5 lb minimum axial load
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE  *  INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
31872 Via Montura  |  San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
f i
2
MSWD - MICRO D CONNECTOR SERIES
MSWD MICRO D PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE  *  INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
31872 Via Montura  |  San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
f i
3
f i
MSWD - MICRO D CONNECTOR SERIES
MICRO-D METAL SHELL - .050” CONTACT SPACING
MICRO-D METAL SHELL – MOUNTING HARDWARE
JACKPOST (J)                        JACKSCREW (K)                   JACKSCREW (L)                       FLOAT MOUNT
STANDARD PROFILE             LOW PROFILE
  A B C D E F G
  MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX 0.005 MAX
MSWD-9P 0.785 0.334 0.400 0.270 0.308 0.565 0.185
MSWD-9S 0.785 0.402 0.400 0.270 0.308 0.565 0.253
MSWD-15P 0.935 0.484 0.550 0.270 0.308 0.715 0.185
MSWD-15S 0.935 0.552 0.550 0.270 0.308 0.715 0.253
MSWD-21P 1.085 0.634 0.700 0.270 0.308 0.865 0.185
MSWD-21S 1.050 0.702 0.700 0.270 0.308 0.865 0.253
MSWD-25P 1.185 0.734 0.800 0.270 0.308 0.965 0.185
MSWD-25S 1.185 0.802 0.800 0.270 0.308 0.965 0.253
MSWD-31P 1.335 0.884 0.950 0.270 0.308 1.115 0.185
MSWD-31S 1.335 0.952 0.950 0.270 0.308 1.115 0.253
MSWD-37P 1.485 1.034 1.100 0.270 0.308 1.265 0.185
MSWD-37S 1.485 1.102 1.100 0.270 0.308 1.265 0.253
MSWD-51P 1.435 0.984 1.050 0.310 0.351 1.215 0.228
MSWD-51S 1.435 1.052 1.050 0.310 0.351 1.215 0.296
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE  *  INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
31872 Via Montura  |  San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
f i
4
MSWDBR – RIGHT ANGLE PCBMSWDBS – STRAIGHT PCB
f i
MICRO D CONNECTOR SERIES
MSWBS - 25 P J L10 T -000
MSWBR - MODIFICATION -CONSULT FACTORY
MOUNTING HARDWARE FOR PCB
X  =  NO HARDWARE
          T  -  2-56 THREADED INSERT
          PCB TERMINATION TAIL LENGTH
          L10  =  0.109  +/- 0.015
          L11  =  0.125  +/- 0.015
          L12  =  0.150  +/- 0.015
          L13  =  0.190  +/- 0.015
          L14  =  0.250  +/- 0.015
          L15  =  0.375  +/- 0.015
          MOUNTING HARDWARE  ( SHELL FLANGE )
          X  =  NO HARDWARE
          J  =  JACKPOSTS
          P  =  PLUG , SHELL  -  PIN CONTACTS
          S  =  RECEPTACLE SHELL  -  SOCKET CONTACTS
          NO. OF CONTACTS : 9, 15, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51
BASIC PART NUMBER  -  ALUMINUM SHELL,
ELECTROLESS NICKEL
MSWBS     =  STRAIGHT PCB MOUNT
MSWBR    =  RIGHT ANGLE PCB MOUNT
       MSWB – PCB MOUNT PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE  *  INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
31872 Via Montura  |  San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
f i
5
f i
MSWD - MICRO D CONNECTOR SERIES
MICRO-D METAL SHELL –  STRAIGHT PCB MOUNT
  A B C D E F G H J K
  MAX +/-.007 +/-.005 MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX MAX
MSWD-9PBS 1.390 1.150 0.565 0.785 0.334 0.185 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-9SBS 1.390 1.150 0.565 0.785 0.402 0.253 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-15PBS 1.390 1.150 0.715 0.935 0.484 0.185 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-15SBS 1.390 1.150 0.715 0.935 0..552 0.253 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-21PBS 1.690 1.450 0.865 1.085 0.634 0.185 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-21SBS 1.690 1.450 0.865 1.085 0.702 0.253 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-25PBS 1.740 1.500 0.965 1.185 0.734 0.185 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-25SBS 1.740 1.500 0.965 1.185 0.802 0.253 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-31PBS 2.040 1.800 1.115 1.335 0.884 0.185 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-31SBS 2.040 1.800 1.115 1.335 0.952 0.253 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-37PBS 2.340 2.100 1.265 1.485 1.034 0.185 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-37SBS 2.340 2.100 1.265 1.485 1.102 0.253 0.308 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-51PBS 2.270 2.000 1.215 1.435 0.984 0.228 0.351 0.165 0.355 0.555
MSWD-51SBS 2.270 2.000 1.215 1.435 1.052 0.296 0..351 0.165 0.355 0.555
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE  *  INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
31872 Via Montura  |  San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
f i
6
MSWD - MICRO D CONNECTOR SERIES
  A B C D E F G
  MAX +/-.007 +/-.005 MAX MAX MAX MAX
MSWD-9PBR 1.390 1.150 0.565 0.785 0.334 0.185 0.308
MSWD-9SBR 1.390 1.150 0.565 0.785 0.402 0.253 0.308
MSWD-15PBR 1.540 1.300 0.715 0.935 0.484 0.185 0.308
MSWD-15SBR 1.540 1.300 0.715 0.935 0..552 0.253 0.308
MSWD-21PBR 1.690 1.450 0.865 1.085 0.634 0.185 0.308
MSWD-21SBR 1.690 1.450 0.865 1.085 0.702 0.253 0.308
MSWD-25PBR 1.790 1.550 0.965 1.185 0.734 0.185 0.308
MSWD-25SBR 1.790 1.550 0.965 1.185 0.802 0.253 0.308
MSWD-31PBR 2.040 1.800 1.115 1.335 0.884 0.185 0.308
MSWD-31SBR 2.040 1.800 1.115 1.335 0.952 0.253 0.308
MSWD-37PBR 2.340 2.100 1.265 1.485 1.034 0.185 0.308
MSWD-37SBR 2.340 2.100 1.265 1.485 1.102 0.253 0.308
MSWD-51PBR 1.875 1.600 1.215 1.435 0.984 0.228 0.351
MSWD-51SBR 1.875 1.600 1.215 1.435 1.052 0.296 0..351
MICRO-D METAL SHELL –  RIGHT ANGLE PCB MOUNT
(949) 636-9677  | www.milspecwest.com  |  engineering@milspecwest.com
AEROSPACE  *  MEDICAL  *  AUTOMOTIVE  *  INDUSTRIAL  *  MICRO-ELECTRONICS
31872 Via Montura  |  San Juan Capistrano, CA 92675
f i
7
f i
MSWD - MICRO D CONNECTOR SERIES
MICRO-D METAL SHELL –  RIGHT ANGLE PCB MOUNT - CONDENSED
  A B C D E F G H
  MAX +/-.005 MAX MAX MAX MAX +/-.010 +/-.010
MSWD-9PBR 0.785 0.565 0.334 0.308 0.185 0.420 0.250 0.230
MSWD-9SR 0.785 0.565 0.402 0.308 0.253 0.420 0.250 0.230
MSWD-15PBR 0.935 0.715 0.484 0.308 0.185 0.420 0.250 0.130